OVE Österreichischer Verband für Elektrotechnik
1010 Wien, Eschenbachgasse 9, Österreich
ZVR: 327279890 | DVR: 1055887 | www.ove.at
OVE Prüfwesen & Zertifizierung
1190 Wien, Kahlenberger Str. 2A, Österreich
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Zertifizierungsstelle registriert under ID # 11.  Prüfung der Gültigkeit von ENEC Zertifikaten unter www.enec.com
OVE Prüfwesen & Zertifizierung

7053 Hornstein
Austria
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
Series STEN, see page 4/4 of Annex
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 36863 ECS,
TGM-VA EE 36893 ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61558-1:2010-01-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61558-2-2:2008-01-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61558-2-6:2010-06-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 61558-1:2005 + A1:2009
EN 61558-2-2:2007
EN 61558-2-6:2009
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
--
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
--
Annex to Licence No. 1517-005
Wien, 2016 10 04
Page 2/4
This Appendix is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung (prim./sec.)
Rated voltage (prim./sec.)
PRIM: 100-690 V
SEC: 12-50 V
 Nennfrequenz
Rated frequency
50-60 Hz
 Nennleistung
Rated power
30 up to 2500 VA
 Umgebungstemperatur ta
Rated ambient temperature ta
40°C
 Kurzschlußschutz
Short-circuit protection
Non-short-circuit-proof.
Protective device: Motor-starter acc. to EN 60947-4-1
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl.I
 Isolationsklasse
Insulation classification
B
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP00
 Verschmutzungsgrad
Pollution degree
P2
 Netzanschluß
Supply connection
Screw terminals
Annex to Licence No. 1517-005
Wien, 2016 10 04
Page 3/4
This Appendix is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Bauteil Code Hersteller Typenbezeichnung Konformitätszeichen
 Component Code Manufacturer Type Reference Mark(s) of conformity
 Terminals A Adels Contact RKW 14 mini O/1
750V; 4mm²
SEMKO
  A Adels Contact RKW 14 mini O/2
750V; 4mm²
SEMKO